

Addison Dover
Public Relations Manager
adover@discoverygateway.org
(801) 456 – 5437 x 142

Celebrate Community Diversity at The Children's Museum

SALT LAKE CITY, Utah, July 13, 2024

SALT LAKE CITY, UT – July 13, 2024 – Discovery Gateway Children's Museum is set to host its annual World Connections Day on Saturday, July 13th, from 10 AM to 4 PM. This event celebrates the rich diversity within the community, featuring a variety of performances and artisan demonstrations. Attendees will have the opportunity to enjoy workshops and performances ranging from origami and Irish dance to Japanese Taiko drumming and West African dance and drums.

This year's event introduces a new initiative inviting guests to become Cultural Ambassadors, fostering deeper connections and understanding among participants. The festival is free with museum admission, thanks to generous support from the Salt Lake City Art Council and other sponsors.

"World Connections Day is a fantastic opportunity for families to experience the vibrant cultures that make up our community," said Kathleen Bodenlos, CEO and Executive Director of Discovery Gateway Children's Museum. "We are excited to offer such diverse performances and activities, and we look forward to welcoming everyone to celebrate with us."

Follow the link to learn more: https://www.discoverygateway.org/event/world-connections-day-2024/

About Discovery Gateway Children's Museum

Discovery Gateway Children's Museum is in downtown Salt Lake City at 444 West 100 South and is a contemporary discovery center offering 60,000 square feet of interactive, hands-on fun. The engaging workshops, programs, and exhibits invite the whole family to create, learn, and play together. It is the mission of Discovery Gateway to inspire children of all ages and abilities to imagine, discover, and connect with their world to make a difference. For information, please call (801) 456-5437 ext. 142, or visit us at www.discoverygateway.org.